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COMPUTERISED TICKETING
Singh Shri Radha Mohan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether comptuerised ticketing and Express passenger train facilities are proposed to be provided at railway stations near ancient pilgrim places in the country including Nemisharanya Railway Station on Sitapur Balamau section; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be provided?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : Computerized ticketing facility is available near most ancient pilgrim centres. Unreserved computerized ticketing system is sanctioned for Naimisharanya, which will be provided by March 2011.

Introduction of additional train on Sitapur-Balamau section is not feasible at present due to operational and resource constraints.
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